
COUNTRY TEAMS

Mozambique Cesarino Benjamim bcesarino@gmail.com Standards

Elda Cardoso Famba elda.famba@gmail.com Ministry of Health 

Eduarda Mungoi emungoi@mic.gov.mz CONFAM 

Aurora Come auroracome@yahoo.com.br Ministry of Trade

Swaziland Glorious Dlamini gloriousdlamini@yahoo.com Fortification Alliance

Nelisiwe Phakathi nphakathi@swasa.co.sz regulating board

Jerome Mhlanga Flour mill

Danisile Vilakati snncdirector@gmail.com Ministry of Health and Chairperson of the fortification alliance

Namibia Mary Shikutu mary.shikukutu@iway.na Namibian Agronomic board

Lesotho Molulela Mojakhomo mmmojakhomo@gmail.com Food and Nutrition Coordinating Office

Lesala Ntsoeu ntsoeulazy@gmail.com Ministry of Trade, Technical inspector

Lerato Kuoe leratok@lfm.co.ls Lesotho Flour mills, Control Manager

Botswana Rosinah Pitiyane-Modise rpitinyane@gov.bw Food Safety and Quality Management Unit ( NFCD) Ministry of Health 

Motlhagodi Molomo Millers Association 

Goitsemang Peters g-peters@gov.bw Food Laboratory ( NFCD) Ministry of Health

Malawi Kondwani Mpeniuwawa mpeniuwawa@gmail.com DNHA

Lusungu Mwaugulu lgmwaungulu@hotmail.com Ministry of Trade

Janet Guta janet.guta@gmail.com Ministry of Health

Burundi Eric Ruracenyeka ruraeric@yahoo.fr Bureau of Standards

Beatrice Nkurunziza nkurubtty21@yahoo.fr head of certification+QC

Zambia George Mukanza mukandhlasiyobuza@yahoo.com Simba Milling limited

Gladys Kabaghe gladysckabaghe@yahoo.com National Food and Nutrition Commission

Rwanda Damien Ndizeye ndizeyedamien2000@yahoo.fr ExecutiveE Director of ADECOR 

Zimbabwe Bernand Samende bksamende@gmail.com Technologist-Government Analyst Laboratory

Ancikaria Chigumira ancikaria53@gmail.com Deputy Director Nutrition-MoHCC

William Kapfupi williamka@natfood.co.zw National Foods 

Anita Vallabh anite@delispices.co.zw Abbiamo Trading

Ruth Machaka

Thenjiwe Makomva jesicah.nba@gmail.com National Bakers Association of Zimbabwe

Esinath Mawire esnmawire@gmail.com Environmental Health Officer-Harare City Health

Kudzai Mawoneke kudzimawoneke@gmail.com Nutritionist-MoHCC

Innocent Mazarura imazarura@gmail.com Provincial Nutritionist-MoHCC

Emily Mbanga zvikem@gmail.com Provincial Nutritionist-MoHCC

Nomore Nakwaenda nomore@zimsourcemanufacturing.com Production Manager-ZimSource Foods

Bekithemba Dube dubebekithemba50@gmail.com Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC(Port Health) 

Dumisani Ncube dummie.ncube@gmail.com Provincial Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC

Victoria Juma vickiejuma@gmail.com Victoria Foods

Oripfa Makhadu makhadooripfa@gmail.com Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC(Port Health) 

Mutyambizi Samson Environmental Health Officer -MoHCC

Tariro Muganhiri tariromuganhiri@gmail.com A/Port Health Manager -MoHCC

Sifelani Kudehama skudehama@gmail.com Health Promotion Officer-MoHCC

Monica Muti monmuti@gmail.com Nutrition Manager-MoHCC

Zanele Moyo zanmoyo@yahoo.com Provincial Nutritionist-MoHCC

Connart Mpofu cmpofu2005@yahoo.co.uk Provincial Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC

Vimbai Chikwavaire vfchikwavaire@gmail.com Provincial Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC

Tafadzwa Chiwasa Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC

Matigonda Menesia mmatigonda@gmail.com Environmental Health Officer -MoHCC( Port Health)

Miriam Bunda miriebanda@yahoo.com Nutritionist MoHCC

Vakai Makanganise vmakanganise@gmail.com Logistics Officer -MoHCC

Mccosh Nzimba

Mildred Nemaramba middieru@yahoo.com Nutritionist-MoHCC

Pumuzile Mukange pmukange@gmail.com Environmental Health Officer MoHCC(Port Health)

Valya Stoynova vstoynova@triangle.co.zw Tongaat Hullet

Tatenda Mafunga tmafunga@sirdc.ac.zw Food Safety Officer-FNC

Dadirai Taruwanza dadirait@blueribbon.co.zw Production Manager-Blue Ribbon Foods

Ngandu Renwicic renyngandu@gmail.com Provincial Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC

Stanley Pazu Ministry of Agriculture 

Alois Sengwe asengwe@yahoo.com Grain Millers Association

Lorraine Maunze lorrchikomo@yahoo.com Nutritionist-MoHCC

Dexter Chagimera tungadex@gmail.com Advocacy and Communications Officer-MoHCC

Chinyavanhu Fredy nepfoods.zw@gmail.com/fchinyavanhu@healthnet.org.zwDeputy Director-Food Control

Siboniso Chigora chigova.sibo@gmail.com Training Coordinator-MoHCC

Byron Mutingwende

Portia Sisauke

Tasiana K Nyadzayo knyadzayo@yahoo.com Nutrition Surveillance Manager

Ruvimbo Banda rbdanda@gmail.com Dietician-MoHCC

Tafara Nduminaya tafara.ndumiyana@wfp.org Programme Officer-WFP

Tshuma Annabel annabelfungai@gmail.com Nutritionist-MoHCC

Wedzerai Makaya Ministry of Agriculture DVS

Alex Mahanyamba alex@manyamemilling.com Manyame Milling

Tinotenda Masiko

Jerida Nyhtsawzia jnyatsanza@sirdc.ac.zw Policy Officer-FNC

Michelle Chidavaenzi michellech@natfood.co.zw National Foods 

Mutsa Chatyoke

Munyarodu Sikendu

Mikiri Shingirai



Lorner Chikote

Timothy Chauke sirchauke99@gmail.com Provincial Environmental Health Officer-MoHCC

Walter Chigumbu wchigumbu@yahoo.co.uk Provincial Nutritionist-MoHCC

Golden Chiponda chipondag@gmail.com National Bakers Association of Zimbabwe

Rumbidzai Chituwu rumbidzaichituwu@gmail.com Nutritionist-Harare City Health

Tara Cruger tara@delispices.co.zw Abbiamo Trading

Wisdom Dube vadubewg@gmail.com     Nutritionist-MoHCC

Mthulisi Dube mdube@cafod.org.zw Programme Support Officer-Nutrition,CAFOD

Zephenia Gomora zephenia.gomora@gmail.com Provincial Nutritionist-MoHCC

Rutendo Kandawasvika

Elisabeth Katuruza ekaturuza@gmail.com Provincial Nutritionist-MoHCC

Arthur Pagiwa apagiwa@gmail.com Nutritionist-MoHCC

PARTNERS

Rebecca Spohrer rspohrer@gainhealth.org GAIN

Anna Zhenchuk anna.zhenchuk@bioanalyt.com BioAnalyt GmbH

Lennart Flugge lfluegge@stern-wywiol-gruppe.d Muehlenchemie

Arun Kumar Lal marketing9@hexagonnutrition.com Hexagon

Vandana Agarwal vagarwal@unicef.org Nutrition Manager ,UNICEF Zimbabwe

Thokozile Ncube tncube@unicef.org Nutrition Officer-UNICEF Zimbabwe

Laurent Guerindon lguerindon@stern-wywiol-gruppe.de Muehlenchemie

Martha Piggot mpigott@projecthealthychildren.org PHC

Megan Sherwood megan.sharwood@gmail.com DSM

Danika Van Wyk DSM

Hazvinei Mugwagwa hazvinei.mugwagwa@dsm.com DSM

Thabang Matlhafuna Thabang.Matlhafuna@dsm.com DSM

Daniel Alberts dalberts@gainhealth.org GAIN Mozambique

FACILITATORS

Philip Randall p3away@mweb.co.za Smarter Fuutres

Debbie Rorich debbie@eventmanagementsolutions.co.za Event Management Solutions

Filip van Bockstaele Filip.VanBockstaele@UGent.be University of Gent

Anna Verster anna.verster@ifglobal.org Smarter Futures

Ronald Afidra afidron@yahoo.com FFI

Anna Zhenchuk anna.zhenchuk@bioanalyt.com BioAnalyt GmbH

William Kapfupi williamka@natfood.co.zw National Foods, Zimbabwe

Rebecca Spohrer rspohrer@gainhealth.org GAIN


